

:00070069	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
100970363  To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pate	(Patents Only)	Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)
Manfred Gerresheim; Juergen Schon	nburg; W. Iwamura Name: Dunlop Gr	пон
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attach ⊠ No.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D	uniopstrasse 2
	City: Hanau	State: Germany ZIP: 63450
□ Assignment    □ Merger	į	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name Additional names a	and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:		
Execution Date: December 9, 1998; December December 15, 1998	er 8, 1998;	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 29	9/096,930 B.	Patent No(s):
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved 1
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor		☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-383	4	
(415) 576-0200		ditional fees associated with this paper or during is application, or credit any overpayment, to
		t number: 20-1430
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and bel original document.	ief, the foregoing is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true of copy of the
	T. P. 1. (00	40E
<u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	February 12, 1999 Date
Atty Reg. No. 24,491	otal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document 2
10. Change Correspondence Address to that	of Part 5? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover t	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover t		
	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	

SF 196896 v1

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0041

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS Dr. Ing. Manfred Gerresheim of Darmstaedter Str. 28a, 63179 Obertshausen-Hausen, Germany; Juergen Schomburg of Wingertstrasse 11, 63517 Rodenbach, Germany; and W. Iwamura of 2-56-505, 5-Chome, Yoko-o, Suma-Ku, Kobe, 654-01 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the design described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: TIRE TREAL	
Date(s) of execution:	
Filing date: November 24, 1998	Serial No.: 29/096,930 ; and
<del>-</del>	opstrasse 2, 63450 Hanau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' interest in the said U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
that, for good and valuable consideral Assignors, Assignors have sold, assignassign and transfer unto the said Assignight, title and interest in and to the saimprovements thereon, and in and to the same in the United States, the said fully and exclusively as it would have Assignment and transfer not been many be granted thereon, or of any divisubstitution, conversion, reissue, prolassignors further agree Assignee's expense, cooperate with A applications, execute, verify, acknow applications for Letters Patent and for transfer thereof, and will perform such or maintain Letters Patent for said in Assignee, or Assignee's successors are	the that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or ledge and deliver all such further papers, including the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and the other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain vention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said
indicated.  Date: 9.12.98	Marefred finespeud
Date: 12. 8. 98	Jungen Schamany
Date 98, Dec. 15th	Wake Juanna
SF 176 26 v.j	

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0042